
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3445 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  6 2023 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 018,099,405,509
TITLE :SR 18 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION HMA RAMPS
CRACK SEAL & PAVEMENT REPAIR
23A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
14:03

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKEWOOD   WA  984998854

10910 26TH AVE S
PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION,

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101068CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3701 SOUTH RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98275-5723
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 66.11 % 86.64 % 67.97 %

89,000.00 35,420.00 100,000.00 46,420.00 90,000.00 36,420.0053,580.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

15,000.0000
2 CRACK SEALING-CM 

17.2100 CM  66.67 % 12,000.0000 33.33 % 12,500.0000 38.89 %

258,150.00 103,260.00 206,520.00 51,630.00 215,125.00 60,235.00
9,000.0000
154,890.00

100.0000
3 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

533.0000 S.Y. 185.71 % 87.0000 148.57 % 140.0000 300.00 %

53,300.00 34,645.00 46,371.00 27,716.00 74,620.00 55,965.00
35.0000

18,655.00

350.0000
4 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

58.0000 TON -46.15 % 925.0000 42.31 % 1,800.0000 176.92 %

20,300.00 -17,400.00 53,650.00 15,950.00 104,400.00 66,700.00
650.0000
37,700.00

5 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,140.00 1,140.00 1,140.001,140.00
6 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,900.00 1,900.00 1,900.001,900.00
7 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 1.00 1.001.00
8 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

625.0000
9 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 212.50 % 100.0000 -50.00 % 50.0000 -75.00 %

6,250.00 4,250.00 1,000.00 -1,000.00 500.00 -1,500.00
200.0000
2,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3445 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  6 2023 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 018,099,405,509
TITLE :SR 18 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION HMA RAMPS
CRACK SEAL & PAVEMENT REPAIR
23A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
14:03

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKEWOOD   WA  984998854

10910 26TH AVE S
PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION,

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101068CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3701 SOUTH RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98275-5723
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

75.0000
10 INLET PROTECTION 

128.0000 EACH -62.50 % 100.0000 -50.00 % 65.0000 -67.50 %

9,600.00 -16,000.00 12,800.00 -12,800.00 8,320.00 -17,280.00
200.0000
25,600.00

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

11.7500
12 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

936.0000 HR  -60.83 % 60.0000 100.00 % 85.0000 183.33 %

10,998.00 -17,082.00 56,160.00 28,080.00 79,560.00 51,480.00
30.0000

28,080.00
13 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00

100.0000
14 PLASTIC LINE 

670.0000 L.F. 1,900.00 % 40.0000 700.00 % 1.0000 -80.00 %

67,000.00 63,650.00 26,800.00 23,450.00 670.00 -2,680.00
5.0000

3,350.00

11.0000
15 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

396.0000 HR  175.00 % 8.0000 100.00 % 5.0000 25.00 %

4,356.00 2,772.00 3,168.00 1,584.00 1,980.00 396.00
4.0000

1,584.00

8.0000
16 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

864.0000 HR  -33.33 % 15.0000 25.00 % 8.0000 -33.33 %

6,912.00 -3,456.00 12,960.00 2,592.00 6,912.00 -3,456.00
12.0000

10,368.00
17 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. 44.58 % 139.98 % 161.98 %

72,295.00 22,291.00 120,000.00 69,996.00 131,000.00 80,996.0050,004.00

71.0000
18 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1800.0000 HR  -5.33 % 90.0000 20.00 % 118.0000 57.33 %

127,800.00 -7,200.00 162,000.00 27,000.00 212,400.00 77,400.00
75.0000

135,000.00
19 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 82.16 % 77.72 % 44.40 %

82,000.00 36,985.00 80,000.00 34,985.00 65,000.00 19,985.0045,015.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3445 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  6 2023 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 018,099,405,509
TITLE :SR 18 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION HMA RAMPS
CRACK SEAL & PAVEMENT REPAIR
23A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
14:03

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKEWOOD   WA  984998854

10910 26TH AVE S
PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION,

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101068CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3701 SOUTH RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98275-5723
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
20 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 25,000.00 25,000.0025,000.00

18.5000
21 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

450.0000 HR  -78.24 % 90.0000 5.88 % 123.0000 44.71 %

8,325.00 -29,925.00 40,500.00 2,250.00 55,350.00 17,100.00
85.0000

38,250.00

165.0000
22 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

18.0000 HR  -17.50 % 300.0000 50.00 % 145.0000 -27.50 %

2,970.00 -630.00 5,400.00 1,800.00 2,610.00 -990.00
200.0000
3,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
23 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 430.00 % 400.00 % -35.00 %

5,300.00 4,300.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 650.00 -350.001,000.00
24 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
25 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
26 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
27 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
28 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 430.00 % 400.00 % -65.00 %

5,300.00 4,300.00 5,000.00 4,000.00 350.00 -650.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3445 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  6 2023 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 018,099,405,509
TITLE :SR 18 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION HMA RAMPS
CRACK SEAL & PAVEMENT REPAIR
23A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
14:03

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

LAKEWOOD   WA  984998854

10910 26TH AVE S
PUGET PAVING AND CONSTRUCTION,

------- LOW BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

101068CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

COMBINED CONSTRUCTION, INC. GRANITE CONSTRUCTION COMPANY
3701 SOUTH RD 1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE
98275-5723
MUKILTEO   WA  982750418 EVERETT   WA  982011927
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 101079 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100102

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 120.00 % 190.40 % -80.00 %

22,000.00 12,000.00 29,040.00 19,040.00 2,000.00 -8,000.0010,000.00

$899,899.00 34.77% $1,014,412.00 51.92% $1,099,490.00 64.66%$667,719.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$1,099,490.00$899,899.00 $1,014,412.00BASE TOTAL 34.77% 51.92% 64.66%$667,719.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3445 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  6 2023 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 018,099,405,509
TITLE :SR 18 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION HMA RAMPS
CRACK SEAL & PAVEMENT REPAIR
23A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
14:03

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOQUALMIE   WA  980651819
PO BOX 1819
9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD  98065-
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

224000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION 

L.S. 198.62 % -100.00 %

160,000.00 106,420.00 0.0053,580.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

13,500.0000
2 CRACK SEALING-CM 

17.2100 CM  50.00 % -100.00 %

232,335.00 77,445.00 0.00
9,000.0000
154,890.00

225.0000
3 PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 

533.0000 S.Y. 542.86 % -100.00 %

119,925.00 101,270.00 0.00
35.0000

18,655.00

1,900.0000
4 HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 58H-22

58.0000 TON 192.31 % -100.00 %

110,200.00 72,500.00 0.00
650.0000
37,700.00

5 JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,140.00 0.001,140.00
6 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1,900.00 0.001,900.00
7 ASPHALT COST PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

1.00 0.001.00
8 CYCLIC DENSITY PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

1,500.0000
9 ESC LEAD 

10.0000 DAY 650.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 13,000.00 0.00
200.0000
2,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3445 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  6 2023 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 018,099,405,509
TITLE :SR 18 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION HMA RAMPS
CRACK SEAL & PAVEMENT REPAIR
23A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
14:03

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOQUALMIE   WA  980651819
PO BOX 1819
9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD  98065-
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

224000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

EROSION CONTROL AND ROADSIDE PLANTING

200.0000
10 INLET PROTECTION 

128.0000 EACH 0.00 % -100.00 %

25,600.00 0.00 0.00
200.0000
25,600.00

11 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL 
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00

TRAFFIC

100.0000
12 TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

936.0000 HR  233.33 % -100.00 %

93,600.00 65,520.00 0.00
30.0000

28,080.00
13 REPAIR TRANSPORTABLE ATTENUATOR 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

30.0000
14 PLASTIC LINE 

670.0000 L.F. 500.00 % -100.00 %

20,100.00 16,750.00 0.00
5.0000

3,350.00

2.5000
15 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN 

396.0000 HR  -37.50 % -100.00 %

990.00 -594.00 0.00
4.0000

1,584.00

8.0000
16 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 

864.0000 HR  -33.33 % -100.00 %

6,912.00 -3,456.00 0.00
12.0000

10,368.00
17 OTHER TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES 

L.S. 119.98 % -100.00 %

110,000.00 59,996.00 0.0050,004.00

125.0000
18 OTHER TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR 

1800.0000 HR  66.67 % -100.00 %

225,000.00 90,000.00 0.00
75.0000

135,000.00
19 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR 

L.S. 99.93 % -100.00 %

90,000.00 44,985.00 0.0045,015.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3445 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  6 2023 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 018,099,405,509
TITLE :SR 18 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION HMA RAMPS
CRACK SEAL & PAVEMENT REPAIR
23A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
14:03

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOQUALMIE   WA  980651819
PO BOX 1819
9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD  98065-
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

224000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

TRAFFIC
20 WORK ZONE SAFETY CONTINGENCY 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

25,000.00 0.0025,000.00

105.0000
21 PATROL AND MAINTAIN TRAFFIC CONTROL MEASURES 

450.0000 HR  23.53 % -100.00 %

47,250.00 9,000.00 0.00
85.0000

38,250.00

300.0000
22 CONTRACTOR PROVIDED UNIFORMED LAW ENFORCEMENT

18.0000 HR  50.00 % -100.00 %

5,400.00 1,800.00 0.00
200.0000
3,600.00

OTHER ITEMS
23 TYPE B PROGRESS SCHEDULE 

L.S. 1,400.00 % -100.00 %

15,000.00 14,000.00 0.001,000.00
24 ROADSIDE CLEANUP 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00
25 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE 

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 0.005.00
26 MINOR CHANGE 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
27 AGGREGATE COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT 

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 0.00-1.00
28 SPCC PLAN 

L.S. 50.00 % -100.00 %

1,500.00 500.00 0.001,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :23A001 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 22 2023 
CONTRACT NO :XE3445 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jul  6 2023 
VERSION NO :7 WORK ORDER# : XL6544
HWY :SR 018,099,405,509
TITLE :SR 18 ET AL.

NORTHWEST REGION HMA RAMPS
CRACK SEAL & PAVEMENT REPAIR
23A001

PROJECT :
COUNTY(S) :KING,SNOHOMISH

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/
EST. QUANTITY

DATE:
TIME:

05/04/2023
14:03

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT TOTAL AMOUNT

SNOQUALMIE   WA  980651819
PO BOX 1819
9350 STONE QUARRY ROAD  98065-
DOOLITTLE CONSTRUCTION LLC

------- 4TH BIDDER -------

% DIFF./
AMT.DIFF.

224000CONTRACTOR NUMBER :

------- ------- ------- -------

CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       CONTRACTOR NUMBER :       

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

OTHER ITEMS
29 REFERENCING EXISTING PAVEMENT MARKINGS

L.S. 200.00 % -100.00 %

30,000.00 20,000.00 0.0010,000.00

$1,356,855.00 103.21% $0.00
4TH BIDDER REJECTED 

$667,719.00CONTRACT TOTAL

NO BID THIS ALTERNATENO BID THIS ALTERNATE$1,356,855.00BASE TOTAL 103.21%$667,719.00

4TH BIDDER REJECTED


